Top View
Side View
35.59mm  [1.401"]
35.59mm
[1.401"]
20.89mm
[0.823"]
6.03mm
[0.237"]
32.33mm
assembled
23.77mm  [0.936"]
1.27mm  [0.050"]
0.43mm  [0.017"]
5.25mm
[0.207"]
[1.273"]
© 1997 IRONWOOD ELECTRONICS, INC.
PO BOX 21151 ST. PAUL, MN 55121
Tele: (651) 452-8100
CA-PLCC68-Z-J-01 Drawing Rev: BStatus: Released
File: CA-PLCC068-Z-J-01 Dwg Modified: 2/12/01
Scale: 2:1
Drawing: E V Swanson Date:12/4/97
Description: PLCC Carrier adaptor
68 position PLCC ZIF socket with female pluggable interface to 68 position surface mount PLCC foot with male pluggable
interface.
Tolerances: diameters ±0.03mm [±0.001”], PCB perimeters ±0.13mm [±0.005”], PCB thicknesses ±0.18mm [±0.007"], pitches (from true position)
±0.08mm [±0.003"], all other tolerances ±0.13mm [±0.005”] unless stated otherwise.  Materials and specifications are subject to  change without
notice.